

Material Purchase
CRP 2142

Lewis County Low Cost Run off Road Safety Improvements Project
October 26, 2009

Zumar Industries, Inc
P. O. Box 44549
Tacoma, WA 98448
(800) 426-7967

Correctional Industries
801 88th Ave SE
Tumwater, WA 98501
(360) 725-9140

Traffic Safety Supply Co.
2324 SE Umatilla St
Portland, OR 97202
(503) 235-8531

Item	Quantity	Part #	Size	Description	Reflective Material	Unit		\$72,212.85		\$76,561.51		\$77,206.64
1	16	R1-1	36	SIGN, STOP	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	576.00	31.32	501.12	39.15	626.40
2	25	W3-1A	36	SIGN, STOP AHEAD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	1,000.00	32.32	808.00	42.15	1,053.75
3	2	W3-3	36	SIGN, STOP LIGHT SYMBOL	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	80.00	31.32	62.64	42.15	84.30
4	3	R1-2	36	SIGN, YIELD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	28.00	84.00	26.54	79.62	16.10	48.30
5	2	W3-2A	36	SIGN, YIELD AHEAD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	80.00	31.32	62.64	42.15	84.30
6	19	R2-1	30X36	SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 50	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	570.00	26.10	495.90	32.63	619.97
7	48	R2-1	30X36	SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 40	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	1,440.00	26.10	1,252.80	32.63	1,566.24
8	36	R2-1	30X36	SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 35	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	1,080.00	26.10	939.60	32.63	1,174.68
9	2	R2-1	30X36	SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 30	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	60.00	26.10	52.20	32.63	65.26
10	6	R2-1	30X36	SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 25	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	180.00	26.10	156.60	32.63	195.78
11	8	R2-1	30X36	SIGN, SPEED LIMIT 20	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	240.00	26.10	208.80	32.63	261.04
12	1	R2-5C	36	SIGN, SPEED ZONE AHEAD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	30.00	26.10	26.10	32.63	32.63
13	2	W3-5	36	SIGN, REDUCED SPEED 40	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	80.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
14	5	W3-5	36	SIGN, REDUCED SPEED 35	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	200.00	31.32	156.60	39.15	195.75
15	2	W3-5	36	SIGN, REDUCED SPEED 30	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	80.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
16	10	W3-5	36	SIGN, REDUCED SPEED 25	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	400.00	31.32	313.20	39.15	391.50
17	3	W3-5	36	SIGN, REDUCED SPEED 20	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	40.00	120.00	31.32	93.96	39.15	117.45
18	24	W13-1	24X24	SIGN, ADVISORY SPEED 40	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	16.00	384.00	13.92	334.08	17.40	417.60
19	22	W13-1	24X24	SIGN, ADVISORY SPEED 35	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	16.00	352.00	13.92	306.24	17.40	382.80
20	15	W13-1	24X24	SIGN, ADVISORY SPEED 30	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	16.00	240.00	13.92	208.80	17.40	261.00

21	22	W13-1	24X24	SIGN, ADVISORY SPEED 25	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	16.00	352.00	13.92	306.24	17.40	382.80
22	21	W13-1	24X24	SIGN, ADVISORY SPEED 20	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	16.00	336.00	13.92	292.32	17.40	365.40
23	2	W13-1	24X24	SIGN, ADVISORY SPEED 15	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	16.00	32.00	13.92	27.84	17.40	34.80
24	4	W13-401	24X18	SIGN, ADVISORY DISTANCE	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	12.00	48.00	10.44	41.76	13.05	52.20
25	88	W2-2	36	SIGN, SIDE RD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	3,168.00	31.32	2,756.16	39.15	3,445.20
26	2	W2-2	36	SIGN, SIDE RD OFFSET	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
27	21	W2-2	36	SIGN, SIDE RD 90°	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	756.00	31.32	657.72	39.15	822.15
28	15	W2-3	36	SIGN, SIDE RD 45°	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	540.00	31.32	469.80	39.15	587.25
29	2	W10-3	36	SIGN, SIDE RD W/RxR	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
30	36	W2-1	36	SIGN, CROSS RD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	1,296.00	31.32	1,127.52	39.15	1,409.40
31	10	W2-1	36	SIGN, CROSS RD OFFSET	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	360.00	31.32	313.20	39.15	391.50
32	4	W10-2	36	SIGN, CROSS RD W/RxR	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	144.00	31.32	125.28	39.15	156.60
33	25	W1-2	36	SIGN, CURVE / RIGHT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	900.00	31.32	783.00	39.15	978.75
34	28	W1-2	36	SIGN, CURVE / LEFT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	1,008.00	31.32	876.96	39.15	1,096.20
35	12	W1-4R	36	SIGN, CURVE / REV / RIGHT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	432.00	31.32	375.84	39.15	469.80
36	13	W1-4L	36	SIGN, CURVE / REV / LEFT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	468.00	31.32	407.16	39.15	508.95
37	12	W1-1R	36	SIGN, TURN / RIGHT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	432.00	31.32	375.84	39.15	469.80
38	10	W1-1L	36	SIGN, TURN / LEFT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	360.00	31.32	313.20	39.15	391.50
39	2	W1-3R	36	SIGN, TURN / REV / RIGHT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
40	12	W1-3L	36	SIGN, TURN / REV / LEFT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	432.00	31.32	375.84	39.15	469.80
41	1	W10-3	36	SIGN, TURN / LEFT w/RxR	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
42	18	W1-5R	36	SIGN, WINDING / RIGHT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	648.00	31.32	563.76	39.15	704.70
43	24	W1-5L	36	SIGN, WINDING / LEFT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	864.00	31.32	751.68	39.15	939.60
44	2	W1-1	36	SIGN, LEFT TURN LANE	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
45	1	W4-1R	36	SIGN, MERGING TRAFFIC from	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
46	1	R4-7A	24X30	SIGN, KEEP RIGHT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	20.00	20.00	17.40	17.40	21.75	21.75
47	1	W14-4	36	SIGN, LIMITED SIGHT DISTANCE	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
48	2	W20-901	36	SIGN, TRAFFIC REVISION	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
49	2	W20-4	36	SIGN, ONE LANE RD AHEAD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30

50	1	W2-5	36	SIGN, Y (SYM)	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
51	1	W2-4	36	SIGN, T (SYM)	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
52	3	W1-6	48X24	SIGN, DIRECTIONAL ARROW	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	32.00	96.00	27.84	83.52	45.36	136.08
53	1	W1-6	48X24	SIGN, DIRECT ARROW / LEFT	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	32.00	32.00	27.84	27.84	45.36	45.36
54	29	W1-6	48X24	SIGN, LARGE ARROW	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	32.00	928.00	27.84	807.36	45.36	1,315.44
55	40	W1-7	36	SIGN, DOUBLE ARROWS	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	32.00	1,280.00	31.32	1,252.80	45.36	1,814.40
56	39	W1-8	36	SIGN, CHEVRON	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	1,170.00	17.40	678.60	21.75	848.25
57	15	W12-4R	36	SIGN, BRIDGE DELINEATOR /	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	14.00	210.00	10.44	156.60	13.05	195.75
58	6	W12-4L	36	SIGN, BRIDGE DELINEATOR /	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	14.00	84.00	10.44	62.64	13.05	78.30
59	5	W7-1	36	SIGN, HILL (SYMBOL)	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	180.00	31.32	156.60	39.15	195.75
60	3	W7-3	24X18	SIGN, __% GRADE	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	12.00	36.00	10.44	31.32	13.05	39.15
61	14	W8-6	36	SIGN, TRUCK CROSSING	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	504.00	31.32	438.48	39.15	548.10
62	4	W11-10	36	SIGN, TRUCK CROSS (SYM)	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	144.00	31.32	125.28	39.15	156.60
63	2	CAU-1	36	SIGN, TRUCKS / SLOW MOVIN	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
64	1	W41-CA	36	SIGN, CONGESTED AREA	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
65	36	W8-1501	36	SIGN, WATER OVER ROADWA	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	1,296.00	31.32	1,127.52	39.15	1,409.40
66	2	W5-2	36	SIGN, NARROW BRIDGE	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
67	31	R8-3	24X30	SIGN, NO PARKING	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	20.00	620.00	17.40	539.40	21.75	674.25
68	1	CA R26B	24X30	SIGN, NO PARKING / HERE - C	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	20.00	20.00	17.40	17.40	21.75	21.75
69	3	CA R28	24X30	SIGN, NO PARKING ANYTIME V	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	20.00	60.00	17.40	52.20	21.75	65.25
70	1	W14-2	36	SIGN, NO OUTLET	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
71	2	R5-1	36	SIGN, DO NOT ENTER	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	72.00	31.32	62.64	39.15	78.30
72	6	R5-1	36	SIGN, DO NOT ENTER / FLIP-U	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each		0.00	31.32	187.92		0.00
73	6	W20-3	36	SIGN, ROAD CLOSED / FLIP-U	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each		0.00	31.32	187.92		0.00
74	1	W5-1	36	SIGN, ROAD NARROWS	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	36.00	31.32	31.32	39.15	39.15
75	11	ADO-1	-	SIGN, ADOPT A ROAD	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each		0.00	26.10	287.10		0.00
76	9	R12-Z	30X36	SIGN, NO SHOOTING	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	270.00	26.10	234.90	32.63	293.67
77	1	R12-E	30X36	SIGN, END of NO SHOOTING	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	30.00	30.00	26.10	26.10	32.63	32.63
78	17	W11-8	36	SIGN, FIRE STATION	TYPE IV MICRO PRISMATIC RETROFLECTIVE ELEMENT MATERIAL	Each	36.00	612.00	31.32	532.44	39.15	665.55

